

East Lothian Council
FOI Ref: 2018/498617

1. How many public toilets were maintained by your council on:

- a. 1st April 2010 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- b. 1st April 2011 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- c. 1st April 2012 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- d. 1st April 2013 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- e. 1st April 2014 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- f. 1st April 2015 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- g. 1st April 2016 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- h. 1st April 2017 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- i. 1st April 2018 (or nearest date where records are kept)**

30 each year.

2. Please provide the postcodes/address of each of the public toilets maintained by your council on:

- a. 1st April 2010 (or nearest date where records are kept)**
- b. 1st April 2018 (or nearest date where records are kept)**

Please refer to Appendix I overleaf.

3. What was the annual cost of maintaining the public toilets run by your council in the financial year 2017-18?

£345,136 (staff and cleaning)

4. What is the overall expenditure by your council on public toilets for each financial year from 2010-11 to 2017-18? (Please give

Information prior to 2014/15 is unavailable. In view of this, under Section 17(1)(b) of the Act, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with this part of your request as the information you require is not held.

2014-2015 - £466,584

2015-2016 - £416,055

2016-2017 - £454,976

2017-2018 - £514,254

	Name and/or location of Public Toilet		Facilities Available						Open 24 hours per day	
			Male	Female	Disabled		Babychange			
			(M)	(F)	M	F	M	F		
1	Athelstaneford, Main Street (B)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x	x	x				
	Summer only									
	Cleaned 1 in 4 days									
2	Aberlady, Nature Reserve Bay	Mobile NB Run	x	x						x
3	Dirleton, Village Main Street (B)	Mobile NB Run	x	x						x
4	Dirleton, Yellowcraigs (A)	Mobile NB Run	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
5	Dunbar, Bayswell Road (B)	Attended	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
6	Dunbar, Bilsdean A1 Road (C.)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x						x
	(365 days a year, 24 hours/day)									
7	Dunbar, Deer Park Cemetery	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x						x
	(365 days a year, 24 hours/day)									
	Cleaned 1 in 4 days									
8	Dunbar, Innerwick Cemetery	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x						x
	(365 days a year, 24 hours/day)									
	Cleaned 1 in 4 days									
9	East Linton Park	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x	x	x				
10	John Muir Country Park (A)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x	x	x	x	x		
11	Pencraig, East Linton (B)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x						x
	(365 days a year, 24 hours/day)									
12	Dunbar, Shore Road (B)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x	x	x				
13	Dunbar, Skateraw (Beach) (B)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x	x	x				
14	Garvald , Main Street (B)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x						x
	Open summer only									
15	Gifford, Park (B)	Open and close only	x	x						
16	Gullane, Goose Green, Main St (B)	Mobile NB Run	x	x	x	x				
17	Gullane, Bents (Beach) (B)	Mobile NB Run	x	x						x
18	Haddington, Neilson Park Rd. (B)	Attended /mobile Muss Run	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
19	Longniddry, Bents 1 (Beach) (B)	Mobile NB Run	x	x						
20	Longniddry, Bents 2 (Beach) (C.)	Mobile NB Run	x	x	x	x				x
21	Longniddry, Bents 3 (Beach) (C.)	Mobile NB Run	x	x	x	x				x
22	Musselburgh, Shorthope Street (B)	Attended	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
23	Musselburgh Links, Mountjoy Tce. (B)	Mobile Muss Run	x	x						
	Open summer only									
24	Fisherrow Harbour, Musselburgh	Mobile Muss Run	x	x	x	x	x			
25	North Berwick, Quality Street (B)	Attended /mobile NB Run	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
26	Port Seton, Links Rd. (B)	Mobile Muss Run	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
27	Prestonpans, Ayres Wynd (B)	Mobile Muss Run	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
28	Tranent, Lindores Drive (B)	Mobile Muss Run	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	
29	North Berwick Harbour (B)	Mobile NB Run	x	x						x
30	Dunbar, Whitesands Beach (A)	Mobile Dunbar Run	x	x	x	x				x